Town of Hanover
Electrical Permit Fees
Effective July 1, 2011

RESIDENTIAL
New dwellings
Electric heat additional

Remodeling and Additions
Switches, receptacles & fixtures

First 5
6-29
30-50

51 or more

Major Appliances
Replacement water heater (same size)

Ranges, counter top units, ovens, disposal & dishwasher (each)
Hot water heaters

Gas or oil burners

Portable air conditioners

Stationary air conditioners - $15.00 per ton maximum per unit
(applies to both commercial and residential

Services
Not over 200 amps connected, each 100 amps or less
Each additional meter or sub-feed/sub-panel
Temporary service

Swimming Pools
Above ground

Inground
Hot tubs & spas
Hydromassage tubs

Any Device Not Listed
First 10 KW
Each additional KW
Septic alarm (only)
Pump and alarm
Minimum Fee

$200.00
$40.00

$50.00
$60.00
$80.00
$100.00

$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$50.00
$40.00
$100.00/unit

$50.00
$30.00
$50.00

$75.00
$100.00
$75.00
$50.00

$30.00

$3.00
$40.00
$60.00
$50.00



