Town of Hanover Electrical Permit Fees Effective July 1, 2011

RES		'T A T
K H >	нин	1 / 1

New dwellings	\$200.00
Electric heat additional	\$40.00
Electric ficat additional	\$ 10.00
Domodoling and Additions	
Remodeling and Additions Switches, receptacles & fixtures	
First 5	\$50.00
6-29	\$60.00
30-50	\$80.00
51 or more	\$100.00
31 or more	\$100.00
Maion Annlianos	
Major Appliances	Ø50.00
Replacement water heater (same size)	\$50.00
Ranges, counter top units, ovens, disposal & dishwasher (each)	\$50.00
Hot water heaters	\$40.00
Gas or oil burners	\$50.00
Portable air conditioners	\$40.00
Stationary air conditioners - \$15.00 per ton maximum per unit	\$100.00/unit
(applies to both commercial and residential	
Services	
Not over 200 amps connected, each 100 amps or less	\$50.00
Each additional meter or sub-feed/sub-panel	\$30.00
Temporary service	\$50.00
Swimming Pools	
Above ground	\$75.00
Inground	\$100.00
Hot tubs & spas	\$75.00
Hydromassage tubs	\$50.00
Any Device Not Listed	
First 10 KW	\$30.00
Each additional KW	\$3.00
Septic alarm (only)	\$40.00
Pump and alarm	\$60.00
Minimum Fee	\$50.00